CH \$90.00 86893

ETAS ID: TM508671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| P&L Industries, Inc. | | 02/04/2019 | Corporation: ARIZONA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Crimson Trace Corporation | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 9780 SW Freeman Drive | | |
| City: | Wilsonville | | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | | |
| Postal Code: | 97070 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: OREGON | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 86893619 | DART TYME |
| Serial Number: | 87199578 | LL LASERLYTE |
| Serial Number: | 87200045 | LL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8209

Email: frankenfieldb@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: Hara K. Jacobs, Ballard Spahr LLP
Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Hara K. Jacobs |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Hara K. Jacobs/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/05/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Laserlyte ITU Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Laserlyte ITU Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0990

900484177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, P&L Industries, Inc. D/B/A LaserLyte (hereafter "Assignor"), an Arizona corporation, having an address of 30 N. Alamos Drive, Cottonwood, Arizona 86326, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto: (hereafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Crimson Trace Corporation (hereafter "Assignee"), an Oregon corporation, having an address of 9780 SW Freeman Drive, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for relief by reason of any past infringements of such Marks, with the right to sue for and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

| | ASSIGNOR |
|---------------------|--|
| Date: <u>2-1-19</u> | By: Title: President P&L Industries, Inc. D/B/A LaserLyte |
| | ASSIGNEE |
| Date: <u>2-4-19</u> | By: Title: Vice President & Secretary Comson Trace Corporation |

Schedule A

| Trademark | Country | Serial No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Goods/ Services and Intl Class | Status |
|-----------|---------|------------|-------------|----------|-----------|--|------------------------|
| DART TYME | US | 86/893,619 | 02/1/2016 | | | Target that registers strikes from a laser (Int'l Class 28) | Allowed |
| | US | 87/199,578 | 11/11/2016 | | | Sights mountable to a weapon, wherein the sights incorporate a laser used to aim the weapon, align the weapon, or align a scope mounted to the weapon; laser cartridges for guns, namely, laser cartridges that are received in the barrel of a gun and activate when the firing pin of the gun is activated; targets that register strikes from laser light (Int'l Class 9); Hand grips for hand guns; grips for rifles; grips for machine pistols; (Int'l Class 13); Toy guns that emit laser light (Int'l Class 28) | Allowed (Principal) |
| | US | 87/200,045 | 11/11/2016 | | | Sights mountable to a weapon, wherein the sights incorporate a laser used to aim the weapon, align the weapon, or align a scope mounted to the weapon; laser cartridges for guns, namely, laser cartridges that are received in the barrel of a gun and activate when the firing pin of the gun is activated; targets that register strikes from laser light (Int'l Class 9); Hand grips for hand guns; grips for rifles; grips for machine pistols; (Int'l Class 13); Toy guns that emit laser light (Int'l Class 28) | Allowed (Principal) |

DMEAST #36604806 v1

RECORDED: 02/05/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0992